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ADDENDUM 3

CONTRACT RT50-2023: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL AND INDUSTRIAL GASES TO
THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 JULY 2023 TO 30 JUNE 2028

Dear Stakeholders
Kindly note that the list of RT50-2023 participating institutions has been updated.
¥ PA’RT]CIPA‘_I‘!N'G IN$T_ITUTIO.N_S_~§ CONTAC_T'DI:'-_TAIL_S SR ‘

| Contact perso: Zanele Mnukwna
Department of Health Tel: 040 608 9502

Cell: 083 378 0415

Email: Zanele. mnukwana@echealth.gov.za

M, Eastern ape Poincal |

2, Free State Provincial Department | Contact person: Carl Skibbe
of Health: Cell: 676 776 4801
Email: Skibbeca@fshealth.qov.za
3. Gauteng Provincial Department of | Contact person: Sheriff Lecholo
Health Tel: 011 241-5866
Email: Sheriff.l.echolo@gauteng.gov.za
4. Kwa Zulu-Natal Provincial Contact perscn: Celumusa Buthelezi
Department of Health Tel: 033 815 8356

Cell: 084 555 9835

Email: Celumusa.buthelezi@@kznhealth.dov.za

5. Limpopo Provincial Department of | Contact person: Nthabiseng.Ledwaba
Health | Tel: 015 293 6634
Cell: 072 726 8840

Email: nthabisena.ledwaba@dhsd.impopo.gov.za

6. Mpumalanga Provincial Centact person: Cecil Sibiya
Department of Health Tel: 013 766 3202

Nkwarna wa Tike » Gwamna la Muvhuso « Nasionale Tesaurle + Lefapsha |a Bosetihaba la Matiotlo » uMnyango wezezimali + Litike IeTetimali taVelonkhe « Tirslo ya Matlotle a Bosetihahaba
Tshebeletso ya Matlatlo a Maha « UMnyango weziMali « Isebe leNgxowa Mali yelizwe
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' PARTICIPATING INSTITUTIONS : CONTACT DETAILS

" Cell: 072 957 9242
Email: CecilS@mpuhealth.qov.za

7. Northern Cape Provincial TBC
Department of Health

8. North West Provincial Department | Contact person: Freda Tsimane
of Health ‘ Tel: (18 391 4359

Cell: 073 174 3014

Email: Fisimane@nwpg.qov.za.qov.za

9. Western Cape Provingcial Contact person: lvan Wehr
Department of Health Tel: 027 213 2039

Email: lvan.wehr@westerncape.gov.za

10. | Department of Defense _ Contact person: Maletshuma Madilola
Tel: 012 355 4049
Cell: 082 359 3486

Email: Maletshumamadilila@amail.com

11. Mpurmalanga Provingial Contact person: Sibusiso Ngele
Department of Agriculture, Rural | Tel: 013 766 6167
Development, Land and Email: Ngelest@mpg.gov.za
Environmental Affairs
12. | Kwa Zulu-Natal Provincial Contact person: Mukelisiwe Dlamini
Department of Agriculture and Tel: 033 355 9170
Rural Development Cell: 066 455 0694
Email: Mukelisiwe.Dlamini@kzndard.gov.za
13. | Western Cape Provincial Contact person: Clint Starling
Department of Agriculture Tel: 021 808 5161

Cell: 082 970 8035

Email: Clint.Starling@westerncape.qov.za

WNkwantawa Tiko « Gwarns |3 Muvhuso s Hasionale Tesoutiz « 1 efapha 1a Bosetdhaba la Matlotio » uMnyango wepazimali « 1itiko leTetiniall taVelonkhe « Tireln ya Matlotlo 3 Bosetéhahaba
Tshehelatso ya Matlotic 2 Maha » UMnyange wezibali » Isele leNgxowa Mali yeLizwe
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Contact person: Sizwe Ndlovu
Department of Transport: Tel: 082 678 4593
Cell: 082 678 4593

Email: Sizwe.Ndlovu@kzntransport.gov.za

14, | K Zulu-Natal Provincial

15. | South African Bureau of Contact person; Xolisa Mpono
Standards Tel: 012 428 6475
Cell: 071 607 7132

Email: Xolisa.Mpono@sabs.co.za

16. | City of Johannesburg Emergency | Contact person: Rory Clark
Management Services Tel: 011 407 6340

Cell: 082 318 5247

Email: RoryCla@joburg.org.za

17. | eThekwini Munic’lpality Contact person: Nichclas Mkhize
Tel: 031 311 7570
Cell: 079 035 5965

Email: Nicholas.Mkhize@durban.gov.za

18. | Onderstepoort Biological Contact person: Indhir Naryan
Products Tel: 087 281 9141
Cell: 067 281 9141

Email: indhir@obpvaccines.co.za

19. | Uthukela Water Contact person: Xolile Mgaga
Tel: 034 328 5067
Cell: 080 975 2915

Email: Xolile.Mgaga@uthelawater.co.za

20. | Agricultural Research Council Contact person: Velaphi Zikalala
Tel: 012 427 9728
Cell: 063 699 3814

Email: Zikalalav@arc.agric.za

Mhwama wa Tiko « Gwearea bz Mushuse « Hasionale Tesourie « Lafapha la Basetihaba la Matlatlo - ubigange wezazimall - Litka e Felimall taVelonkhe « Tirelo va Matlotlo a Besetthahalza
Tshebzletio ya Mathotlz 2 Naha - UMnyangs weriMali - lsebe leNgyawa Mali yelizwe
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. PARTICIPATING INSTITUTIONS

Armaments Corporation of South
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CONTACT DETAILS

21. Contact person: Stephen Makuwa
Africa SOC Lid Tel: 012 428 3332
Cell: 071 900 0165
Email: StephenM@armscor.co.za
22. Department of Correctional Contact person: Fhimani Rakhivhani
Services Tel: 012 305 8268
Email: Fhimani.Rakhivhani@dcs.qov.za
23. | Medical Bureau for Occupational | Contact person: Dhanesh Naidoo
Diseases (MBOD) Tel: 011 356 5605
Cell: 060 774 8357
Email: Dhanesh.Naidoo@health.gov.za
24. Department of Agriculture Land Contact person: Isaac Nthutang
and Reform Tel: 012 312 8365
Email: |saac.Nthutang@dalrrd.gov.za
25. Limpopo Department of Contact person: Isaac Mathekga Molepano
Agriculture and Rural Tel: 015 294 3324
Development Email: Mathekgam@agric.limpopo.gov.za
26. | Magalies Water Contact person: Sam Makhura
Tel: 014 597 4636
Email: Samm.Magalieswater.co.za

The effective date of participation on the RT50-2023 contract is from the inception of contract until

the expiry date. Kindly amend your records accordingly.

Yours fa_ithfully,

MAN;I'HEPENG TSHINAVHA
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: 30 October 2023

Nkwama wa fiko » Gwama la Muvhuso » Nasionale Tescurie « Lefagsha fa Bosetihaba la Matiotlo s ubnyange wez e ziniali « Htiko leTetinadi Favelonkhe « Tirlo ya Matlotio 3 Bosetshahaba

Tshebabetio ya Matiotlo & Maha » UMoyange weziMali » selss leMgrowa Mali yelizwe
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